
19
96

50
E

19
97

00
E

19
97

50
E

19
98

00
E

19
98

50
E

19
99

00
E

19
99

50
E

20
00

00
E

20
00

50
E

20
01

00
E

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

O
H

W

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

OHW
OHW

I
I

I
I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I

I I I I I

I

I
I

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

O
H

W
O

H
W

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

I
I

I
I I I I I I I I I I I I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I

I
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

OHW

STNC2C1

STNC2C2

STNC2C3

STNC2C4

STNC2C5

STNC2C6

Survey Nail

STNC2C8

STNC2C9

STNC2C101

Z=124.225

Z=124.090

Z=123.798

Z=124.117

Z=124.485

Z=124.547

in Tarmac

Z=125.579

Z=125.544

Z=125.134

12
4.

5

124.0

123.5

123.0

12
3.

0

123.0

123.0

123.5

123.0

123.0 123.0

123.0

123.0

122.5

12
2.0

12
1.5

121
.0

120
.5

120.0

119.0

119.5

118.5

118.0

119.0

119.5

120.5

120.0

121.5

121.0

122.5

122.0

122.5

122.5

119.5

120.5

120.0

122.0

121.5

121.0

123.5

124.5

124.0

122.5

123.5

123.0

120.5

120.0

122.0

121.5

121.0

124.5

124.0

122.5

123.5

123.0

120.5

122.0

121.5

121.0

124.5

124.0

122.5

123.5

123.0

120.5

122.0

121.5

121
.0

124.0

124.5

124.5

12
4.5

12
4.

5

125.0

12
5.0

125.5

125.5

12
5.5

125.0

127.0

126.5

126.0

125.5

125.0

12
7.

0

12
6.

5 12
6.

0 12
5.

5

12
6.

0

126
.0

125.5

12
5.

5

125.0

125.0

127.0
126.5

126.0
125.5

125.0

12
6.

5

12
6.

0

125
.5

124.5

126.0
125.5

125.0

126.0
125.5

125.0

125.5

125.0

125.5

125.0124.5

124.5

124.5

124.5

124.0

124.0

124.0

12
4.

0

12
4.

0

124.5

123.5

123.0

124.0

12
3.

5

124.5

12
4.

5
12

4.
0

12
4.512

5.
0

125.0

124.0

124.0

124.50124.53

124.56
124.59

124.65124.62
124.64

124.69
124.73

124.87
124.93

125.04
125.10

125.23125.33
125.48

125.59125.69125.69125.71125.69

125.71

125.51
125.49

124.63124.67

124.65124.73
124.77124.79

124.77
124.84

124.86
125.01

125.05
125.18125.22125.41

125.61

125.72

125.77125.83125.82125.84125.82
125.73

125.78
125.66 125.54

124.84124.69

124.51

124.49

GP

GP
GP

124.65

124.79
124.75124.76

124.76

124.80

124.97125.02
125.14125.21

G
CL:124.53

G
CL:123.99

124.64

PO
POPOPOPOPOPO

PO

PO
PO

Flag Pole

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO
PO

LP

PO

MH
CL:125.45

REF

MH
CL:125.28

TOCH:126.67

TOCH:126.90

TOCH:126.20

TOCH:125.66

TOCH:126.86

TO
C

H
:1

21
.9

0

TO
C

H
:1

25
.0

2

TO
C

H
:1

25
.5

1

TOCH:125.90

TOCH:124.35

TO
C

H
:124.74

TOCH:125.83

TO
C

H
:125.81

T
O

C
H

:124.51

TOCH:124.17

TO
C

H
:124.36

TO
C

H
:124.60

TO
C

H
:1

23
.4

3

TO
CH

:1
21

.5
6

TOCH:127.49

Sign

Sign

MH
CL:125.66

125.67125.63
125.64125.61

125.65

125.61

125.57

125.52125.57

124.63 124.66 124.69

124.69

124.66
124.59

124.46

12
4.

54

125.06

125.41

125.54

124.53

124.55

124.52

124.73

124.85

124.92

125.43

124.34

124.53

124.77

124.32

124.49

12
4.

47

124.31

119.00

119.44

119.37

119.48

119.68

119.84

120.12

120.27

120.27

120.44

120.70

121.12

121.26

121.17

121.11

121.09

120.90

120.81

120.49

120.41

120.22

119.64119.71

119.61

119.99

120.30

120.66

120.81

120.80

121.00

121.18

121.43

121.63

121.82

121.77

121.80

121.79

122.26

122.39

122.24

122.16

122.06

122.06

121.77

121.58

121.46

121.27

121.05

120.89

120.65

120.48

120.93

121.11

121.33

121.54

121.75

121.94

122.09

122.38

122.55

122.66

122.79

122.80

122.75

123.21

123.24

123.26

123.21

123.12

122.92122.88

122.67

122.39

122.31

122.16

121.96

121.77

121.58

121.37

121.76

121.87

122.06

122.28

122.50

122.64

122.75

123.17

123.49

123.61123.61

123.61

123.58

123.52

124.01

123.92

123.94

123.96

123.82

123.60

123.16

123.06

123.01

122.83

122.76

122.74

122.59

123.03

123.19

123.30

123.35

123.41

123.78

124.05

124.03

124.24

124.21

124.18

124.20

124.43

124.46

124.56

124.58

124.44

124.49

124.34

124.08

123.84

123.85

123.70

123.70

123.64

124.21

124.17

124.10

124.02

124.14

124.34

124.45

124.58

124.54

124.73

124.60

124.52

124.34

124.61

124.62

124.63
124.79

124.93

124.98
124.98

124.96

124.60 124.71 124.77
124.71

124.38

124.34
124.26

124.19
124.10

124.06

124.23 124.24
124.32 124.32

124.32

12
4.

14

124.07

124.03

124.08

124.04
124.14

123.90

123.93

123.94

124.44 124.32
124.45

124.22 124.09
124.07 124.06

124.06

123.95

124.47

124.42

124.63

124.40
124.59

124.46
124.33124.21

124.02

123.98 123.96

12
4.

26

124.15

118.01

118.05

118.43

118.48

118.86

118.80

119.13

119.23

119.64

119.57

119.98

120.08

120.37

120.36

120.72

120.68

121.04

121.07

121.42

121.35

121.70

121.84

122.08

121.96

122.39122.64

122.89
123.09

122.73
122.92

123.12

123.07

122.82

122.79

123.10

122.96

122.70

122.66

122.82

122.84

122.74

122.75

122.81

122.86

122.68

122.72

122.79

124.42

125.64

125.71

125.12

125.00
125.09

125.19
125.27

125.15

125.73

125.78

120.38

120.79

121.23

121.64

122.09

122.59

123.15

123.56

123.91

124.20

124.33

125.62
TOW:125.87

TOW:124.92

TO
W

:124.72

TOW:125.17

T
O

W
:1

24
.7

2

TOW:125.32

TO
W

:125.53

TOW:128.44

TOW:126.07

TO
W

:125.11

126.20 126.10

125.80

125.47
125.55 125.56

G
CL:125.47

12
5.

75

125.78 126.05
126.27

125.90

125.90
125.88 125.85

125.56

125.64

125.62

125.57
125.59 125.56 125.52

125.58
125.64 125.65 125.60

Multi Bole

Multi Bole Multi Bole

Multi Bole

Multi Bole

Multi Bole

Multi BoleMulti Bole

Multi BoleMulti Bole

Multi Bole Multi Bole Multi Bole

Multi Bole

WC
CL:125.56

WC
CL:125.57

WC
CL:125.55

Mkr
SV

Mkr
SV Mkr

SV

125.50125.54

125.59 125.68

125.52125.65

125.74 125.71

GP GP

PO

PO

125.46 125.41 125.30
BT
CL:125.23

12
5.

47
12

5.4
2

12
5.1

9
125

.13

12
5.

49
12

5.
49

12
5.3

1 125
.18

124.62

124.77

124.75
124.86

125.11
125.13

125.26

125.44125.58

125.55

125.05

124.94
124.91

124.67
124.67

124.67

124.70

124.67
124.52

GP

125.16
124.97

124.85

124.74
124.69 124.66

124.59
124.59

124.49
124.44

125.20
125.07

124.95
124.81

124.79
124.73

124.71
124.70

124.61
124.54

127.08126.98

127.08

126.99126.97

12
7.

01

BT
CL:125.16

BT
CL:124.81

G
CL:124.62 SLOW

124.62

124.69

124.74

124.79

124.86

124.95
125.05

125.16
125.31125.47125.59125.67125.69125.67

125.63
125.64

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

WP

DP

DP

Eave:129.66

Eave:130.87

Eave:130.89

Eave:126.98

Ea
ve

:12
8.0

3

Ea
ve

:12
8.0

0

Ea
ve

:12
8.1

1

Ea
ve

:12
8.0

9

Ea
ve

:1
27

.3
9

Eave:128.29

Eave:127.80

Eave:129.80

Eave:130.89

Eave:129.66

Eave:129.64

Eave:128.45

Ea
ve

:1
27

.3
7

Eave:127.79

Eave:127.81

Ea
ve

:1
26

.0
4

Eave:127.43

Eave:125.75
Eave:125.84

Eave:126.98

Eave:129.75

Eave:129.78

Eave:130.91

Eave:126.95

Eave:127.17Eave:127.15

Eave:127.45
Eave:127.45

Eave:127.56

Eave:126.93

Eave:126.98

Eave:128.68

Eave:128.58
Eave:128.76

Eave:128.70

Eave:127.57

Eave:127.59

Eave:126.48

Eave:125.82

Eave:128.50

Eave:128.46

Ea
ve

:1
25

.9
6

Eave:126.42

Eave:126.24Eave:126.25

Eave:128.01

Eave:128.00

Ea
ve

:12
8.3

4

Ea
ve

:12
8.2

8

Eave:127.97

Eave:127.96

Top  of Ornament:146.05
Top  of Ornament:146.05

Top  of Ornament:146.03
Top of Tower:146.03

OHW Lvl:133.26

OHW Lvl:131.39

O
H

W
 Lvl:131.01

O
HW

 Lvl:130.76

OHW Lvl:134.96

OHW Lvl:133.45

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TPTP

Sign

Sign

Sign

RG:12
9.6

3

RG:12
9.6

4

W
CL:1

27
.03

W
HL:1

27
.74

W
CL:1

27
.02

W
HL:1

27
.74

W
CL:1

27
.02

W
HL:1

27
.75

RG:13
0.3

8

RG:13
0.3

7

Po
st

 &
 R

ai
l F

en
ce

12
4.

80
12

4.
82

124.50
124.78

TOC:124.53

124.51 124.55

Grass

Dirt

Concrete

Container

Mud

Hard Pack

Hard Core

GrassConcrete
Concrete

Concrete

Grass

Concrete

Tarm
ac Lane

Tarm
acLane

Tarm
ac Lane

Grass

Concrete

Paving
Grass

Grass0.3M long

Den
se

 V
eg

et
ati

on

Tarmac

Grass

Store

Store

124.91

125.10

125.12

124.99
125.19

124.96

12
4.9

2

12
4.

80

124.77

12
4.

75

124.76
124.73

124.75
124.88124.91124.65

124.56

124.63

124.65

12
4.7

9

124.96
125.02

124.96
124.90

124.83
124.83

124.65124.65
124.78

124.71
124.98

124.76
124.71

124.68
124.71

124.69124.66124.67124.61124.53

124.42

124.44

12
4.4

5

124.45

Planter

Planter

Planter Planter

125.54 125.71
125.52 125.77 125.77

125.18

125.00

124.77 124.78
124.63

124.62
124.43 124.46 124.51 124.62

12
4.

68

12
4.

58

124.73
124.88124.74124.83124.85124.71

124.95

125.21

125.17

125.57

125.65
125.88

125.98125.92125.84
125.83125.75

125.83

12
5.6

9

125.05

125.81

124.75
124.74 124.79 124.79 124.78

Roof Lvl:127.37

Roof Lvl:129.47

Roof Lvl:129.48

Roof Lvl:129.51

Roof Lvl:127.27

Roof Lvl:128.31

Roof Lvl:127.74

Roof Lvl:127.75

Roof Lvl:127.73

Roof Lvl:128.50
Roof Lvl:128.51

Roof Lvl:127.32

Roof Lvl:127.12

R
oof Lvl:127.11

Roof Lvl:125.43

Roof Lvl:127.09

Roof Lvl:127.27

Roof Lvl:127.85

Roof Lvl:127.89

Tap

Tap

Tap

Tap

Tap

Tap

124.56

12
4.

54 124.47 124.48 124.46

124.50
124.46

12
4.

54
12

4.
54

12
4.6

9

124.81

GP

GP

124.86

124.96

124.89
124.93

124.72

124.80

124.89
124.99

124.76 124.67

124.73

124.97

125.19
125.43

125.52

12
5.

50

125.64
125.57

125.04125.08

PO
POSi

gn

GP
POSign

125.70

125.39
124.98

124.76

124.90

124.85
124.76

124.60
124.49

124.42

G
CL:124.43

T
O

F:125.79

TOF:126.43

W
C

L:126.44

W
H

L:127.49

W
C

L:126.48

W
H

L:127.48

WCL:126.69

WHL:127.48

RG:133.79

RG:133.76

W
C

L:128.77

W
H

L:130.11

C
ro:130.16

C
ro:130.15

W
C

L:128.90

W
H

L:130.10

RG
:131.61

RG
:131.61

W
C

L:126.82

W
H

L:127.32

W
C

L:126.57

W
H

L:127.33

W
C

L:126.55

W
H

L:127.32

W
C

L:128.21

W
H

L:129.20

W
C

L:128.21

W
H

L:129.19

W
C

L:128.20

W
H

L:129.19

W
C

L:128.20

W
H

L:129.19

W
C

L:127.69

W
H

L:129.21

W
C

L:128.21

W
H

L:129.20

W
C

L:128.20

W
H

L:129.20WCL:128.37

WHL:129.47

CVR
CL:124.51

12
4.

33
12

4.
25

12
4.

12

12
3.

86

12
3.

52

12
3.

17

12
2.

81

12
2.

23

12
1.

99

12
1.

57

12
1.

28

12
0.

86

12
0.

49

12
0.

46

12
0.

84

12
1.

34

12
1.

82

12
2.

32

12
2.

64

12
3.

13

12
3.

67

12
3.

94

12
4.

39

12
4.

37

12
4.

63

12
4.

60

12
4.

32

12
4.

26

12
3.

96

12
3.

91

12
3.

47

12
3.

17

12
2.

80

12
2.

28

12
1.

98

12
1.

56

12
1.

29

12
0.

94

12
0.

39

124.80 124.71 124.61 124.64

124.61

124.70

124.83

12
4.

94

125.08

125.06
125.08

125.09

125.01

124.86 124.80

124.75
124.71

124.69 124.54 124.60 124.61

PO

Tyres

124.94

125.11

12
7.

16

12
7.

02

126.22

126.09
126.27

126.10

126.06126.05
125.73

125.58

125.52

125.76 125.68

126.04 126.08 126.17 125.85

125.93
125.98

126.07

12
6.

17

126.17

12
4.5

3

124.66
124.68 124.57

124.54
124.38

124.27
124.23

124.02

124.27

124.43
124.51

124.58124.57124.56

124.60

124.49

PO

124.68

124.48

GP

GP
124.76

123.02
123.05

122.84 122.81 122.83 122.81

122.83

122.93
123.19

12
3.

41

12
3.

80

12
4.

24

12
4.4

3

124.56

12
4.6

2

12
4.6

9

12
4.6

1

12
4.5

0

12
4.

41

12
4.

43

124.21

124.32
124.41

124.45

124.42

12
4.7

612
5.0

3

12
5.4

1

12
5.2

7

12
5.

09

12
5.

07

12
4.

78

124.52

125.03

124.86124.67
124.81

124.91

124.71

124.79

12
5.

15

12
5.

20

12
5.

21

12
5.4

5

124.52

12
4.5

5124.61

12
4.

68

12
4.

34

124.35

124.02

124.06

G
CL:123.91

124.29
124.26

124.27

124.50
124.42

124.38
124.38

PO

PO PO
PO

PO
PO

PO

PO

WCL:125.22
WHL:126.53

WCL:125.08
WHL:126.54

123.99
124.04

124.06

123.95 123.99

124.10
124.04

123.98
123.96

Block 
Wall

124
.23

124
.06

123.99
124.00 124.07

124.37 124.52

124.03
124.07 124.16 124.19

12
4.

07

124.03 123.99 124.05
124.17

124.29
124.39

12
4.

38

PO

Block Wall124.02
123.80

123.87
123.92

123.97 123.99

12
4.0

9

12
4.

05

123.96
GP

GP
124.20

IL:123.70
Pipe 200mmØ

IL:123.11
Pipe 300m

m
Ø

GP

Elec Charger

G
CL:124.06

12
4.

16
12

4.
17

12
4.

10

123.94
124.08

PO

124.06

124.04

124.08

123.95
124.08

124.00

123.93 123.97

124.00

124.01123.77

123.83

123.89

123.89

124.12

124.04123.92

123.93

124.07

124.06123.75123.77

12
4.

06

124.54

12
3.

88
12

4.
03

12
3.

98
12

4.
06

124.11

123.96

12
3.

71

123.05 123.01

123.11
123.25

123.38
123.41

123.63

12
4.

12
12

4.
05

12
4.

04

12
4.0

6

12
4.1

1

124.06

12
4.0

8

12
4.0

0
12

3.9
9

12
4.0

5

IC
CL:124.09

Block Wall

124.42

124.44 124.40

124.40

124.42
124.45

124.41

GP
GP

GP

GP

G
CL:124.05

IC
CL:124.06

124.06

124.06

124.06

124.08

124.57

124.55

G
CL:124.35

Cabinet
Electric

124.37

12
4.

17

124.11
124.09

12
4.

16
12

4.
33

12
4.4

0

12
4.

38

Stone W
all

124.60

124.08 Stone Wall124.05

124.04

124.25

FFL:124.05
RG:128.67

RG:128.66

W
C

L:125.88

W
H

L:126.41

RG
:130.00

RG
:130.00

124.35

124.25

124.35

124.48

124.41

124.69

124.68 124.76

Stay Wire

124.21

124.17
124.06

PO

Block W
all

124.5512
4.4

2

12
4.4

1

124.53

124.62

12
4.7

3
12

4.6
1

124.62
A

co D
rain

124.61

124.12
124.07

12
4.1

1

12
4.

12

124.03

124.06

123.85

123.65

123.49

123.30
123.23

123.09

122.92

122.79

122.52

BT
CL:124.10

123.25123.12
123.24

122.68
122.71

122.87

123.03
123.06

122.87
122.86

122.90

123.15

123.17

123.25

123.50
123.64

123.71

123.85

124.04
124.10

124.24

12
4.

52

124.64

Sto
ne W

all 12
3.

73

123.71

Stone Wall

123.94 123.88
123.87

124.12

124.26
124.29

12
4.

59

124.34

Stone W
all

124.60

PO

124.75 124.79

124.64

124.74

124.62 124.56

124.32
124.39

124.47

124.47

124.40

124.30

124.17

123.94

123.71

123.44

123.26

123.05

122.87

122.66

Multi Bole

Multi Bole

Multi Bole

O
H

W
 Lvl:128.14

O
H

W
 Lvl:129.54

O
H

W
 Lvl:131.61

O
H

W
 Lvl:131.40

OHW Lvl:133.38

OHW Lvl:128.33

OHW Lvl:129.63

OHW Lvl:130.61

RG:133.22RG:133.27RG:133.30

RG
:128.44

RG
:128.42

RG
:130.82

RG
:130.88

RG
:130.47

RG
:130.32

GP

GP

12
2.

98

GP

123.06123.16

123.18

123.23 123.20

123.38

123.56

123.80
123.81

122.57
122.71

122.92

122.69

123.11
123.43

124.04
123.96

123.93

123.92

12
3.

89
12

3.
87

124.00

124.33
124.45

124.31

124.34
124.26

124.24

123.98

123.74

123.52

123.31

123.53

123.22

123.06

122.74

12
3.9

9123.86
12

3.8
7

12
3.

84

124.74

12
3.9

6

12
3.9

5

123.96

123.96
T

ipped M
aterials

124.58
124.40

124.20

12
3.

92

12
3.8

6

WCL:125.52
WHL:126.43

WCL:125.51
WHL:126.38WCL:125.51

WHL:126.37

124.36

124.33
124.34 W

C
L:125.52

W
H

L:126.19

WCL:125.70

WHL:127.03

RG:130.81RG:130.78

122.52
122.69

122.76

122.79

122.77

122.90

122.96

12
3.

46

PO

122.89

123.00

122.99122.95

Dilapidated Post & Wire Fence

123.00
122.97

122.91
123.19

123.19 123.13 123.19 123.08 122.97

Pallets

123.91
123.97 123.95124.07

123.13

123.06
123.00

123.04

123.03

123.14 123.19
123.05 122.96 122.85

122.91
122.91

123.25
124.10

123.76

123.72

12
3.9

0

124.24

124.14

124.12 124.04
124.36

124.38

12
4.

25

124.23

124.33

122.95
122.71 122.79

11
8.8

3

11
8.8

5

11
9.

29

11
9.

71

12
0.

17

12
0.

59

12
0.

93

12
1.1

8

12
1.

51

12
1.

97

122.24

12
2.

59

12
2.7

5

122.78

122.74

122.84

122
.66

122
.33

11
8.

83

11
9.

26

11
9.

66

12
0.

06

12
0.

67

12
0.

92

12
1.

29

12
1.

59

12
1.

89

12
2.

7812
2.

67

12
2.

35

12
1.

95

12
1.

70

12
1.

27

12
1.

11

12
0.

58

12
0.

33

12
0.

05

11
9.8

9

11
9.

60

11
9.

06

11
8.

64

11
8.

43

11
7.

89

12
0.

36

11
9.

97

Po
st

 &
 W

ire
 F

en
ce

11
9.

85

11
9.

36

11
9.2

4

WCL:125.01
WHL:126.04

R
G

:1
27

.0
0

R
G

:1
27

.0
6

R
G

:1
29

.6
8

R
G

:1
29

.7
5

124.28 124.39 124.22

124.02 124.05

124.02
T

ank
123.96

12
3.

82
12

3.
92

12
3.9

1

WCL:125.54
WHL:126.46

RG
:127.20

124.97
124.91

124.88

124.90

124.99

125.06

125.31

125.51
125.56

125.56

125.52

Sign

Sign

Si
gn

124.67

125.16

125.40124.95
124.81

124.80

124.97

125.06

125.17

125.32125.49

124.96
124.98

125.03

124.95

12
4.

88

125.02

125.43
125.27

125.35

125.70
125.80

125.87

12
5.9

5

125.92
125.96

125.97

12
5.9

9

125.85
125.99

12
5.9

1125.99
126.12

Sto
ne W

all

126.01

126.07

Sto
ne

 W
all

12
6.0

5

126.04 125.99
125.94

RG:130.45

RG:12
9.4

1

RG:130.46

RG:130.47

W
CL:126.44

W
HL:127.63

W
CL:126.43

W
HL:127.65

W
CL:126.43

W
HL:127.64

124.60 124.51

124.49

124.45
124.59

12
4.

52

12
0.

52

12
0.

89

12
1.

32

12
1.

73

12
2.

12

12
2.

64

12
3.

09

12
3.

58

12
3.

84

12
4.

30

12
4.

42
12

4.
53

Tr
ou

gh

WC
CL:124.10

Grass

Ploughed Ground

D
en

se
 V

eg
et

at
io

n

PO

RG
:130.75

RG
:130.74

Tarmac Road

123.92
123.97

Vegetated Bank

Vegetated Bank

C
oncrete

RG:129.95

RG:129.98

RG:129.68

RG:129.68

Block Kerb
Concrete

Container

Ruin

Survey Nail
in Tarmac

Survey Nail
in Tarmac

STNC2C7
Z=125.505

Survey Nail
in Concrete

Survey Nail
in Concrete

Survey Nail
in Concrete

Survey Nail
in Concrete

Survey Nail
in Concrete

Survey Nail
in Tarmac

Survey Nail
in Tarmac

Storage Barn

Stone Barn

Stone Barn

Glebe Farm

Dense Vegetation Dense Vegetation

Dense Vegetation

Dense Vegetation

Dense Vegetation

Cornish Hedge

Cornish Hedge

Cornish Hedge

Cornish Hedge

Cornish Hedge

Cornish Hedge

C
ornish H

edge

Cornish Hedge

Paving

B3314

Approximate Location of Hedge
Taken from Drone Survey

Approximate Location of Hedge
Taken from Drone Survey

Approximate Location of Hedge

Taken from Drone Survey

A
pp

ro
xi

m
at

e 
Lo

ca
tio

n 
of

 H
ed

ge
T

ak
en

 fr
om

 D
ro

ne
 S

ur
ve

y

A
pp

ro
xi

m
at

e 
Lo

ca
tio

n 
of

 H
ed

ge
T

ak
en

 fr
om

 D
ro

ne
 S

ur
ve

y

Approximate Location of Hedge
Taken from Drone Survey

Approximate Location of Hedge

Taken from Drone Survey

Approximate Location of Hedge

Taken from Drone Survey

A
pp

ro
xi

m
at

e 
Lo

ca
tio

n 
of

 H
ed

ge

Ta
ke

n 
fr

om
 D

ro
ne

 S
ur

ve
y

Approximate Location of Hedge

Taken from Drone Survey

Approximate Location of Hedge

Taken from Drone Survey

Approximate Location of Hedge

Taken from Drone Survey

A
pproxim

ate Location of H
edge

Taken from
 D

rone Survey

A
pp

ro
xi

m
at

e 
Lo

ca
tio

n 
of

 H
ed

ge

Ta
ke

n 
fr

om
 D

ro
ne

 S
ur

ve
y

Tarmac RoadB3314

Dense Vegetation

C
or

ni
sh

 H
ed

ge

C
or

ni
sh

 H
ed

ge

C
or

ni
sh

 H
ed

ge

D
en

se
 V

eg
et

at
io

n

D
en

se
 V

eg
et

at
io

n

Hard Pack

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Dense Vegetation

Dense Vegetation

Concrete

119.5

123.5

123.0

122.5

122.0

121.5

121.0

120.5

120.0

119.0

118.5

118.0

117.5

117.0

116.0

116.5

115.5

115.0

112
.5

116.0
115.5

115
.0

114.5
114.0 113.5 113

.0

119.0

118.5

118.0

117.5

116.0

115.5

115.0

114.5

114.0

113.5

112.5

114.0

113.0

114.5
11

3.5

11
6.5

115.0

11
9.5

12
0.5

12
0.0

11
9.0

11
8.5

11
8.0

11
7.5

11
7.0

12
2.

0

12
1.

5

12
2.5

122.0

12
1.5

12
1.0

12
0.0

119.5

119.0

118.5

118.0

117.5

117.0

116.5

116.0

115.5

11
4.

5

120.5

119.5

122.5

122.0

121.5

121.0

120.5

120.0

119.0

118.5

118.0

117.5

117.0

116.0

116.5

115.5

123.5

123.0

126.0

125.5

125.0

124.5

127.0

126.5

12
6.5

128.0

127.5

128
.5 12

8.5

129.5

129.0

128.5 128.0

127.5

128.0

12
7.5

127.0

126.5

126.0

125.5

127.0

126.5

126.0

126.5

126.0

126.0

126.0

125.5

125.0

124.5

124.5

124.0

124.5

123.5

125.0

115.0
11

5.5

115.5

115.0

114.5

124.0

12
5.

0
12

5.5

125.0

125.0

124.5

123.5 123.5

Notes
Levels are in metres above Ordnance Survey Datum.

The Coordinate system is on Ordnance Survey National Grid OSGB36(15) at
(STNC2C7). All data has been drawn using a scale factor of 1.000 from this
point.

Level datum and coordinate system were established using the OS active
station GNSS network.

Grid is related to Ordnance Survey coordinates.

No allowance has been made for sub surface entry into manholes or other
chambers or voids below ground level. Therefore any details relating to
depths, sizes etc. are taken from above ground and as such will be approximate
only.

It is key to note that the same accuracies applied by the plotting scale are
equally applicable to digital data supplied for CAD.

Every effort has been made to identify all visible above ground features,
however, it should be noted that there may be items obscured at the time of
survey.

Visible features in the vicinity of the boundaries, as shown on this survey, may
not represent the extent of legally conveyed ownership.

Tree sizes are approximate only. Trees shown are symbols indicating an
approximate canopy fit.

Unless otherwise stated, Trees shown have not been identified by an
Arboriculturist and therefore have been assigned their "family" name rather
than their "individual" name. It must be noted that only those trees that fall
within the site limits have been surveyed unless otherwise specified.

This drawing is copyright of Coast to Coast Surveying (SW) LTD and may not be reproduced
without licence or permissions. No responsibility is taken for amendments by other parties.
DO NOT SCALE FROM COPIES FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.
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